

Mt. Diablo Unified School District Maintenance & Operations 1480 Gasoline Alley Concord, California 94520-4823 (925) 682-8000

FINAL CHANGE ORDER – Safety Landscape Phase I Project

Project Name: Bid#/Contract#: Contractor:	District Wide Safety Landscape Phase I Project with KYA Services LLC (KYA Group) through the California Multiple Award Schedule ("CMAS") contract 4-20-78-0089C N/A KYA Services LLC (KYA Group)				5/1/2025 DSA File: N/A	
Cost Summary Original Contract Amount Amount of This Change Order NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT including this Change Order Percent of Original Contract			8.44%	\$	\$994,027.67 \$83,882.16 1,077,909.83	
Recommended:			Approved:			
Melanie Koslow			N/A			
Project/Construct	tion Manager		Architect		Date	
entire and com adjustment of the such changes a completing the adjustments of delays, interfer	agrees that the adjustment of the plete adjustment of the Contract he Contract Amount includes what well as any and all indirect conchanges set forth in this Chang time necessary to perform, provence or hindrances in performing there shall be no other adjustment.	t Amount and Contr ithout limitation all d osts of impacts, dela le Order. The adjus vide and complete t lig, providing and co	ract Time for the changes set for the costs of labor, materials, ays, interference or hindrances of the Contract Time income the changes set forth in this Chapleting the changes. Except	orth in this Chang services and equ in performing, p ludes without lim ange Order and for as expressly	ge Order. The sipment to complete roviding and sitation all any and all impacts, set forth in this	
Agreed to:			Authorized:			
KYA Services LLC (KYA Group)			Melanie Koslow	Executive Di	rector	
Contractor's Con	npany Name		Printed Name			
Contractor's Rep	resentative	Date	Maintenance, Operation	s & Facilities	Date	
Representative's	Title					